ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
 AMENDMENT ONE 2017-259 FOR
HOME BASED INTERVENTION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
2016.414.04 is entered into this 75 dayof JOU| . 2017, by and between
the Board of County Commissioners of Adams County, Colbrado, iocated at 4430 South Adams

County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter teferred to as the “County,” and Savio
House, located at 325 King Street, Denvar, Colorado, 80219, hereinafter referred to as the
"Clontractor.” The Coutity’ and the Contractor may be co]lectively referred to herein as the

'“Parﬁes”

RECITALS.

‘WHEREAS, 6n January 17, 2017, the Ceunty entered inlo & Profeqsianai!Pmchase of Servite
© Agreement 2016.414.04 with Contractor; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Conteactor mutually desire to-amend the Service Agréement to
renew the agteeiment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree.as follows;

1. The Service Agwémem is hereby amended to renew the term:of the Agreement for one
additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 to align Wiﬂl the Core Services
ngram.

($125 000. {30)

3. The Service Agreement and this Amendment One contain the entire understanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and m‘bl:gatlons hereunder, may be changed,

-modified; or waived except by an instrument in wr:tmg that is signed by both parties,
Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendment(s), the terms: and

conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conllicts
between the. terms, conditions, ‘or provisions of the Service Agresment and this
Amendment One, the terins, conditions, ‘and prDVISlonS of this Amendment One shail
contml .

4. The Recitals ccntained in this &mendment One are mcotpmated into the body hereof and

5. This Amendmant One may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute One and the

same agreement.

‘BOC #5239424 Revised 1/4/17 2017.259 Suvio House



6. Nothingexpressed or imp 1ed in this Amendment One is intended or shall be construed to
confer npon or to gwe ta, any person cthm' than the pames, any r:ght re:medy, or ola.lm

and the Cnmraotor,

7. W any provision of this Amendment One is determined to be unenforeeable or invalid for
any reason, the.remainder of the Amendment One shall remain in éffect, unless otherwise
te;minated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agraement

8. Each party rrepmscntrs_anﬁ warrants that it has the power and -abxlﬂy to enter into: this

Amendment One, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their pames to be affixed.

ABAMS COUNTY CGLG{{AEO

*7!25?;;7

Date

SAVIO HOUSE

| Prmt Name U Print Title

*}-{mm

Sig’ﬁﬁmré — Date

ATTEST: STAN MARTIN | o
CLERK.AND REC‘.‘(}R}?ER . APPROVED AS TO FORM:.
Depuw Clerk

DOC #5239424 Revised 1/4/17 2019.259 Savip House



